Accounts to be paid for invoices from 13th October to 9th November 2022

PLEASE NOTE, ALL GRANT PAYMENTS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN RED

Direct Debits
Opus Energy

Online Transfers
Jarrards Ltd
Jarrards Ltd
Sandridge WI

St Albans City & District Council
Premier Cleaning Services

Colin Walker & Son
Local Publishing Ltd

JFCC electricity (Sept/Oct 22)

JFCC lighting repairs

JFCC drain and repair immersion heater
Annual payment for works to Sandridge
Island Garden

Grounds maintenance half year contract April-
Sept 2022

MCC/JFCC cleaning Oct 22

Modification of trailer tailgate

Neighbourhood News (winter)
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280.82

312.00
312.00
250.00

23,022.76
588.92

327.60
3,369.33



